Incident Date Report Number

5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024

RMP24-001135

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

MEACHAM RD /
BIESTERFIELD RD

1460 GOLF RD

2750 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 CENTRAL RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4600 MAGNOLIA DR
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
2205 BLK BIRCH LN

APPROX LOC:4869
WEBER DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1997 HICKS

RD
1900 HICKS RD

RING RD / GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

2307 CAMPBELL ST

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING

RD

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2201 PLUM GROVE RD
5432 TEABERRY CT

Incident

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

PARKING COMPLAINT

ALARM

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/5/2024 3:42:32 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

RMP24-001136

RMP24-001137

RMP24-001138

RMP24-001139

RMP24-001140

5005 NEWPORT DR
4732 ARBOR DR

3305 CENTRAL RD

4982 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2905 MEADOW DR

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE

WREN LN /W CENTRAL
RD

3705 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:2807
STARLING LN

2807 STARLING LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
2404 GROUSE LN
2045 PLUM GROVE RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4700 BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC:3806 OWL
DR

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
2210 ALGONQUIN RD
2306 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:5600
LAVENDER CT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DISTURBANCE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 TEST CALL

HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

STATION REPORT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

INFO

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2024 3:42:32 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

RMP24-001141
RMP24-001141

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

1460 GOLF RD

3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 CAMPBELL ST
3000 CAMPBELL ST

2045 PLUM GROVE RD

900 CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

400 N NORTHWEST HWY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2420 CHAPMAN CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4321 WILMETTE AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1735 ALGONQUIN RD
1735 ALGONQUIN RD

3266 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 WRONG NUMBER

LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
HARASSING TX

HARASSING TX

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2024 3:42:32 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2406 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4714
ARBOR DR

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

911 INFO CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2024 3:42:32 PM



