



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/29/2024		MEACHAM RD / BIESTERFIELD RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/29/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3200 CENTRAL RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		4600 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2205 BLK BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC:4869 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 1997 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		RING RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2307 CAMPBELL ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/29/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2201 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/29/2024	RMP24-001135	5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/29/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3305 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/29/2024	RMP24-001136	4982 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024	RMP24-001137	WREN LN / W CENTRAL RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2024		3705 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2807 STARLING LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		2807 STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2024	RMP24-001138	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		2404 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	DOMESTIC	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/29/2024	RMP24-001139	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3806 OWL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2210 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024	RMP24-001140	2306 HAWK LN	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC:5600 LAVENDER CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3000 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3000 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		900 CARNEGIE ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		400 N NORTHWEST HWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2420 CHAPMAN CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		4321 WILMETTE AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024	RMP24-001141	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024	RMP24-001141	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2024		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2024		APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT